
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
TRIBAL AFFAIRS 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5833
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2010
EDUCATION TO TRIBAL GIRLS 
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the institution run by Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) to impart education to tribal girls in low literacy pockets
have been affected adversely due to non-release of grants in time; and 

(b) If so, the details thereof and reaction of the Government thereto ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (DR. TUSHAR A.CHAUDHARY) 

(a): No, madam. After receipt of complete proposals, grants have been released in time, subject to availability of funds. 

(b) : Does not arise. 
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